
1 Sena TAKAHASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 2 65.88 38.74 27.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 0.88 10.381 0 2 2 2

2 3Aq q 8.00 -1.07 6.93-1 -3 -1 -1 -2

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.271 0 2 2 3

4 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.081 1 2 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 3 2 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 3 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 0 1 1 1

36.59 38.74

Composition 1.67 5.585.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.50

Presentation 1.67 5.425.25 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.50

Skating Skills 1.67 5.255.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.00

27.14

2 Ryoga MORIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 10 65.53 35.21 30.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.741 1 1 2 2

2 3F!+3T ! 9.50 0.35 9.851 0 0 2 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 0 -2

4 3Lz 6.49 X 1.57 8.063 2 3 3 2

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.272 1 2 2 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 3 2 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 0 1 0 1

31.49 35.21

Composition 1.67 6.086.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00

Presentation 1.67 6.086.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25

Skating Skills 1.67 6.006.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25

30.32
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3 KazuhiroNAKURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 6 61.30 33.76 27.54 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.70 9.101 0 2 2 2

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 1

3 CCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.522 0 1 2 0

4 3Lz 6.49 X 0.20 6.690 0 1 1 -1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.400 2 2 2 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 2 1 1 2

30.49 33.76

Composition 1.67 5.585.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 6.25

Presentation 1.67 5.585.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25

Skating Skills 1.67 5.335.25 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.50

27.54

4 Shuntaro ASAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 17 59.77 28.03 31.74 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 1

2 3F!+COMBO+2T* * 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 1 2 3 2

4 3Lz 6.49 X 0.98 7.472 2 2 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 2 2 0 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 4 3 3 3

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 1 -1 -2

27.19 28.03

Composition 1.67 6.506.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50

Presentation 1.67 6.506.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75

Skating Skills 1.67 6.005.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00

31.74
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5 Hikari Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 56.06 31.01 25.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 0.00 9.500 0 1 0 -1

2 3Lze e 4.72 -0.94 3.78-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 3 1 1 0

4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.630 1 1 1 1

5 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 0 0 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 2 1 1

30.45 31.01

Composition 1.67 5.085.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.50

Presentation 1.67 5.004.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75

Skating Skills 1.67 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.75

25.05

6 Taichi ISOWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 5 52.13 26.12 26.01 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+3T 8.50 0.86 9.362 2 2 2 3

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 -1 0

3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 2.520 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 2A 3.63 X -0.22 3.41-2 0 0 0 -2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 3 2 2 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.70 2.30-4 0 -2 -2 -3

25.63 26.12

Composition 1.67 5.334.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

Presentation 1.67 5.084.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50

Skating Skills 1.67 5.175.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75

26.01
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7 Kei MUKAINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 49.44 26.07 23.37 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -2.36 3.54-4 -4 -5 -4 -3

2 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.30-1 0 0 0 0

3 3S+3Tq q 8.50 -1.29 7.21-3 -3 -2 -3 -4

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 1 1 0 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.072 2 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 -2 1 -1 1

7 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 0

28.73 26.07

Composition 1.67 4.584.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

Presentation 1.67 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 1.67 4.835.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

23.37

8 Nobuyoshi ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 7 47.53 20.11 27.42 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+3T<< << 5.60 -1.29 4.31-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.70 1.40-3 -3 -3 -4 -4

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.451 2 1 0 0

4 CCSp1 2.00 0.20 2.201 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.072 2 1 1 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.48 2.282 3 3 3 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 2 1 2

20.43 20.11

Composition 1.67 5.585.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50

Presentation 1.67 5.675.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25

Skating Skills 1.67 5.174.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50

27.42

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

Kinki Regional

Sep. 28 - Oct. 1, 2023

Otsu, Shiga

Version:2023.84.9270.1299 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.07.20a)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2023/10/01 18:38 Page 4



9 Shioh KOJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 15 46.62 23.28 25.34 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1

2 3F<+3T<< << F 5.54 -2.12 3.42-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 0 0

4 3Lze e F 5.19 X -2.36 2.83-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 2 2 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.851 2 2 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 2

26.13 23.28

Composition 1.67 4.924.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25

Presentation 1.67 5.255.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50

Skating Skills 1.67 5.005.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00

25.34

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

10 Hiroto ISHIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 3 45.88 21.95 23.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.18 4.72-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-2 0 -2 -1 0

4 3S+2T 6.16 X -0.86 5.30-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 1

7 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.30 1.20-2 -1 -2 -2 -4

24.36 21.95

Composition 1.67 4.834.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25

Presentation 1.67 4.753.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 1.67 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

23.93
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11 Ryuugo IKUTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 11 43.77 21.09 22.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 -1

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -3 -2 -2 -1

3 CCSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 -1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 1 0 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.400 2 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.510 1 -1 -2 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 -1

21.53 21.09

Composition 1.67 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Presentation 1.67 4.334.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 1.67 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

22.68

12 Taiga ISOWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 9 41.62 16.99 24.63 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 1 1 2 1

3 CCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 2 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 2 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 1 2 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 -1 0 -1

18.13 16.99

Composition 1.67 5.004.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Presentation 1.67 5.004.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Skating Skills 1.67 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

24.63
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13 REI KATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 38.96 16.98 21.98 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+1T* * 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 CCSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2Lz 2.31 X -0.07 2.240 -1 0 0 -1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.51-1 0 0 0 -2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

20.01 16.98

Composition 1.67 4.584.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.25

Presentation 1.67 4.334.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.50

Skating Skills 1.67 4.253.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75

21.98

14 Kyohei TOBINAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 14 38.85 16.30 22.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

2 3S+COMBO+2T* * 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.38 2.681 3 2 2 1

4 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 0 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 0 0 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 2 2 0 1

7 CCSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 -1 0

17.50 16.30

Composition 1.67 4.503.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

Presentation 1.67 4.424.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 1.67 4.584.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

22.55
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15 Shuichiro HASHIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 37.84 17.13 21.71 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -1.03 3.71-4 -2 -2 -4 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 1 0

3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

4 2Lz 2.31 X -0.14 2.17-1 0 0 -1 -1

5 FSSp2 F 2.30 -1.15 1.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -2 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 -1

19.75 17.13

Composition 1.67 4.253.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75

Presentation 1.67 4.173.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 1.67 4.583.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.00

21.71

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 SYUU MATSUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Shiga dream figure skate 8 34.36 12.23 22.13 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.88 2.42-3 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 0 0 -2 -1

4 1Lz* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 CCSp2 2.30 -0.38 1.92-2 -1 -1 -4 -2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 2.420 1 0 -1 -1

14.30 12.23

Composition 1.67 4.424.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Presentation 1.67 4.253.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50

Skating Skills 1.67 4.584.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

22.13
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17 Syuto Ogura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 16 32.85 13.39 20.46 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+COMBO < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.45 1.23-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-2 -2 -1 0 -1

4 A 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.51-2 0 0 0 -1

6 StSq3 3.30 -0.22 3.080 0 -1 -1 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.90-1 -2 0 0 0

16.24 13.39

Composition 1.67 4.084.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50

Presentation 1.67 3.923.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50

Skating Skills 1.67 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

20.46

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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